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Newcastle
Freitag, 9. Januar 2026
1 14:27 Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap

2503 m 9.247 

2 14:57 Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Novice Stakes
2049 m 11.805 

3 15:27 Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
2049 m 8.264 

4 15:57 Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Restricted Novice Stakes
1613 m 9.837 

5 16:30 Bet 10 Get 40 At BetMGM Fillies' Handicap
1613 m 11.804 

6 17:00 Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Classified Stakes
1420 m 8.264 

7 17:35 Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
1005 m 8.264 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Alba Gu Brath 4
Annandale 1
Arlington 7
Asia Force 2
Auntie Jo 7
Bishop's Glory 7
Bossy Parker 6
Brunello Breeze 1
Bunker Bay 1
Cardinal Point 1

Choir Boy 2
Clansman 1
Desert Master 7
Donna Nook 5
Eagles Whistle 6
Electric Avenue 5
Elettaria 6
Enola Grey 5
Esque Elegance 6
Evoluir 6

Family Values 3
Five Cay 4
Freezing Havana 4
Great Mates 5
Henery Hawk 7
Invincible Annice 7
King Chaos 1
Laurens Dream 6
Level Look 2
Little Mi Mi 7

Marcello Si 6
Mostar Dreams 5
Natzor 1
New Bay Star 2
Okami 7
Onyeisi 3
Our Nicola 6
Petes Diamond 3
Red House 4
Riddikulus 3

Rory 6
Royal Blaze 1
Shifter 1
Sogannie 6
Soho Square 5
Sunday Sinatra 3
The Gay Blade 6
Tommytwohoots 7
Trust No One 3
Viking Glory 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aiden Brookes 1,6 Alistair Rawlinson 3,7 Amie Waugh 7
Andrew Mullen 1,3,4,6 Billy Garritty 1,6,7 Cam Hardie 2,4,5,6,7
Duran Fentiman 4 James-P. Sullivan 6 Jason Watson 1,2,3,5
Joe Bradnam 1 Kaiya Fraser 1,5,6,7 Lauren Young 6
Mark Winn 7 Matthew Slater 7 Mohammed Tabti 7
O McSweeney 4,5,7 Oliver Stammers 2,3 Paul Mulrennan 1,5,6,7
Paula Muir 1 Pierre-Louis Jamin 2 Rhys Elliott 6
Shane-A. Gray 1,5,6 Taryn Langley 3,4,6 Tom Kiely-Marshall 3
Zak Wheatley 6

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Brittain 2,7 A D Brown 6 A Duffield 4,6 A Keatley 4,5
A M Balding 2 Adrian Nicholls 4 B Smart 7 C Johnston 2,3,4
D Bourke 6 D O'Meara 5,7 Dylan Cunha 3 E Bethell 5
Ewan Whillans 1 G Tutty 5 Grant Tuer 3 I Furtado 5
I Jardine 6,7 J S Goldie 1,6 J S Wainwright 6 Jack Morland 4
Joey Ramsden 3,7 K R Burke 2 L A Perratt 7 L Bailey 1
Lemos Souza 3 Lizzie Quinlan 1 M & D Easterby 6,7 M Dods 6
M L W Bell 1 M Wigham 5 Micky Hammond 1,6 Ollie Sangster 3
P T Midgley 7 R Carr 6 R Menzies 1 S A Harris 7
T & S Barclay 6 T D Barron 6 Tracy Waggott 7 W Storey 1
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1
14:27

2503 m
9.247 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.247  (4.920 2.309 1.153 577 288)

1
2503

Box: 6
ML: 34,0

63.50

Natzor
6j. b W (Almanzor - Natty)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: The Fab Four And Partner

Andrew Mullen

13.12 Newcastle 11 63.0 2050 4.397 81,0 T Eaves Without Compromise, Inappropriate, Bearwit
18.10 Catterick 12 60.8 2426 6.185 151,0 P Mulrennan Fouroneohfever, Arkinthestars, Made All
04.10 Newcastle 10 63.0 2050 5.653 81,0 Dylan Hogan Cloth Of Gold, Renewal, Telepathic
26.07 Newcastle 8 62.1 2504 5.234 41,0 O McSweeney La Pulga, Molinari, Ribble Vibe
16.05 Aintree U 69.9 3313 3.697 41,0 Sean Quinlan Come On Nia, Lively Citizen, It's A Love Thi

2
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

62.60

Clansman
8j. b W (Nathaniel - Pearl Dance)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: C M Clarke, Foulrice Park Ra

Billy Garritty

15.06 Hamilton 11 58.5 2227 15.462 19,0 C Horgan Spanish Hustle, Golspie, Izzari
29.05 Ripon 5 59.9 2423 4.711 11,0 Billy Garritty Something, Free Speech, Ancient Myth
01.05 Southwell 4 60.3 2427 5.234 13,0 Jack Nicholls King's Scholar, Robusto, William Walton
18.04 Chelmsford City 5 56.2 2816 18.319 81,0 Dylan Hogan Steel Tiger, Don Simon, Liam Swagger
29.10 Catterick 7 61.7 2426 5.234 8,5 Billy Garritty King's Scholar, Ma Belle Artiste, Dreams Ad

3
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.80

Bunker Bay
7j. b W (Australia - Alf Guineas)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Golden Cuckoo

Aiden Brookes

08.12 Musselburgh 3 70.3 3131 3.697 11,0 B S Hughes Newport, Gonnino
17.10 Newcastle 6 64.4 2504 3.245 13,0 Aiden Brookes Swinging London, Educate, Blue Siam
02.09 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 2461 3.245 29,0 Aiden Brookes Rubellite, Berkshire Phantom
06.05 Wolverhampton 6 59.0 2815 3.978 17,0 Aiden Brookes It's Tim, Lednikov, Endofastorm
02.04 Southwell 3 59.9 2234 3.978 7,5 Aiden Brookes Forca Timao, Market House

4
Box: 7
ML: 2,63

60.80

Cardinal Point
4j. b S (Dubawi - Right Direction)

Trainer: M L W Bell
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cxxi 

Joe Bradnam

02.01 Chelmsford City 2 59.0 2816 4.449 2,7 H Crouch Gemmari, Hebridean Nomad
11.12 Chelmsford City 2 67.1 2816 4.470 5,0 Kenny Roussety Captain Robert, Daaris
24.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 2815 3.716 4,0 H Crouch Dance Time, Prince Quattro
04.11 Lingfield 3 64.0 3172 3.140 3,7 Joe Bradnam Sapphire Sirocco, Daaris
30.10 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 2676 4.711 2,1 H Crouch Cloaks Of Gold, The Bay Warrior

5
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

59.90

King Chaos
5j. gr W (Kingman - Marigold Hotel)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Jpr Investments

Kaiya Fraser

28.12 Southwell 4 62.1 2234 3.140 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Mr Nugget, Knight Of Magic, Stipulation
20.12 Newcastle 2 59.4 2050 3.716 11,0 Kaiya Fraser Golspie, Dingwall
13.12 Newcastle 5 57.6 2050 4.397 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Without Compromise, Inappropriate, Bearwit
26.11 Newcastle 6 63.0 2050 3.140 4,5 Tom Kiely-Marshall Krissy, Percy Willis, Harswell Duke
06.11 Newcastle 4 61.2 2050 3.716 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Without Compromise, Molinari, Percy Willis

6
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

59.90

Brunello Breeze
7j. b W (Bated Breath - Calima Breeze)

Trainer: L Bailey
Besitzer: Foulrice Park Racing Limited

Jason Watson

03.09 Hamilton 14 62.1 2630 4.187 81,0 Billy Garritty Perseus Way, Alnayef, Ebony Maw
21.08 Chelmsford City 6 72.1 2012 4.470 23,0 Paul Hainey Fihrayn, Meadram, Extrication
26.07 Newcastle 6 61.2 2050 3.245 8,5 Mason Paetel Etretat, Falcon Nine, Mr Withington
30.05 Haydock 3 68.0 2373 4.222 34,0 Patrick Millman Saligo Bay, Bloodhound
03.09 Newcastle 11 60.3 2050 3.716 6,0 T Eaves Evening Story, Willy Campbell, Roger Henry

7
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

59.40

Royal Blaze
5j. b W (Muhaarar - Scarlet Royal)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: K S Ward

Shane-A. Gray

29.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 2504 3.716 7,5 D Nolan Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero
09.12 Newcastle 2 62.6 2504 3.140 17,0 D Nolan Mr Zippi, Rubellite
01.11 Newcastle 13 61.7 2050 3.140 23,0 Jason Hart Prince Achille, Educate, King Chaos
14.10 Newcastle 9 57.2 2050 3.978 7,0 P J McDonald Without Compromise, Jack Sparowe, Molina
26.09 Newcastle 1 61.2 2050 3.245 5,0 D Nolan Wyld Bill, Max Of Stars

8
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.50

Annandale
8j. ch W (Australia - Fountain Of Honour)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

29.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 2504 3.716 19,0 P Mulrennan Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero, Royal Blaze
18.12 Southwell 7 62.1 2234 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
02.12 Newcastle 7 55.8 2504 4.972 23,0 Lauren Young Return To Dubai, Machete, Relocal
27.10 Newcastle 6 60.8 2050 3.716 21,0 P Mulrennan Jez Bomb, Without Compromise, Falcon Nin
19.09 Ayr 7 61.7 2639 4.711 17,0 Lauren Young Just Dottie, Trojan Sun, Valley Of Flowers

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

54.90

Shifter
7j. b S (Muhaarar - Holley Shiftwell)

Trainer: W Storey
Besitzer: The Thistles & The Roses Par

Paula Muir

01.01 Newcastle 9 59.4 1614 4.292 81,0 Paula Muir Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord, Springbok
19.12 Newcastle 9 60.3 1614 3.140 101,0 Paula Muir Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
26.11 Newcastle 10 62.1 1614 3.140 41,0 Paula Muir Priapos, Little Ted, Volenti
27.04 Wetherby 5 59.9 2012 4.449 26,0 Paula Muir Bintabuha, Rock Camelot, Princess Niyla
25.10 Doncaster 11 59.4 2051 5.234 17,0 Paula Muir Croeso Cymraeg, Azahara Palace, Skinny 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:57

2049 m
11.805 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Novice Stakes (GBB/GBBPlus Race)
Rennpreis: 11.805  (6.480 3.042 1.522 761)

1
2049

Box: 2
ML: 2,25

60.30

Asia Force
3j. b H (Frankel - Scentasia)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Mak

Pierre-Louis Jamin

2
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

60.30

Choir Boy
3j. b H (Wootton Bassett - Even Song)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Antony Brittain

Cam Hardie

19.12 Newcastle 5 60.3 1421 3.402 6,5 Cam Hardie Thestral, Kohana Nation, Highland Shah
11.10 Naas 5 60.3 1609 12.397 9,0 Ronan Whelan Cape Cod, Handani, Enceladus

3
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

60.30

Level Look
3j. b W (Passing Glance - Inclyne)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Kingsclere Racing Club

Jason Watson

22.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1610 3.402 201,0 Callum Hutchinson Guildmaster, Northern Empire, The Stone P
01.12 Kempton 10 60.3 1609 4.320 81,0 Jason Watson King's Trail, Colourband, Knights Charge

4
Box: 3
ML: 2,63

60.30

New Bay Star
3j. gr W (New Bay - Stellar Path)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Jaber Abdullah

Oliver Stammers

11.12 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 2012 3.611 4,0 Billy Loughnane Gatehouse, Cold Fish
27.10 Redcar 4 59.0 1811 3.780 9,5 Jason Hart Bay Of Brilliance, Poker, Veritable
09.10 Bath 3 60.3 1609 3.672 4,3 J Mitchell Hard To Believe, Abundant
18.09 Yarmouth 6 59.4 1830 3.672 9,0 J Mitchell Baltic Fleet, Green Falcon, Tai Hang Pegas

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:27

2049 m
8.264 

Flach

Win 250,000 With BetMGM's Golden Goals Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
2049

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

61.20

Onyeisi
3j. b W (Profitable - Fire Dancing)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: A D Spence & I Madueke

Jason Watson

20.12 Wolverhampton 3 59.0 1906 3.140 11,0 J Mitchell Tinsel, Zipwire
06.11 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 2012 3.664 9,0 Rossa Ryan Captain Cairney, Sporty Socks
01.11 Newcastle 6 60.8 1614 3.140 7,0 P J McDonald Bird Of War, Mr Nippy, Popty Ping
11.10 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1225 3.672 41,0 Oliver Stammers Hvar, Nala's Dream, Soca Star
01.10 Catterick 5 59.0 1414 4.320 7,0 S De Sousa Real American, Beyond The Bar, Ten Carat 

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.00

Petes Diamond
3j. br W (Dream Ahead - So Claire)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Alistair Rawlinson

01.01 Southwell 6 59.9 1222 7.851 17,0 Jonny Peate Grey Horizon, Ar Diddy Dum Dum, Inclusive
18.12 Southwell 5 60.3 1222 3.402 51,0 H Crouch Baker Blue, Firewalker, Mr Juggles
05.12 Newcastle 5 60.3 1421 3.402 101,0 Andrea Pinna Lake Como, Euston Hall, King's English
20.11 Southwell 7 60.3 1000 3.402 51,0 Jonny Peate Sands Of Josepi, Marcellinus, Explosive Fin

3
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

59.00

Riddikulus
3j. b S (Ulysses - Carnachy)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: The Well Oiled Partnership

Oliver Stammers

19.12 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 3.402 126,0 Oliver Stammers Honorable Man, Harlequin Bay, Justmyluck
02.12 Newcastle 7 57.2 1421 3.402 67,0 George Wood Art Gallery, Viking Glory, Okiru
18.11 Newcastle 6 58.1 1614 3.402 81,0 Oliver Stammers Hot And Cold, Brilliant Star, Blackisthenewbl

4
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

56.70

Trust No One
3j. b W (Mohaather - Crown)

Trainer: Lemos Souza
Besitzer: Starting Again

Taryn Langley

30.12 Wolverhampton 5 55.3 1739 3.140 9,0 K T O'Neill Zipwire, Credit Forgedd It, Snaafy
28.11 Southwell 8 56.2 1421 3.140 29,0 K T O'Neill Raging Raj, Station Bar, Stay Sharp
31.10 Southwell 3 59.0 1621 3.140 21,0 K T O'Neill Lady Milton, Thanh Nam
11.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1225 3.672 251,0 K T O'Neill Hvar, Nala's Dream, Soca Star
03.10 Southwell 8 58.5 1421 3.672 151,0 K T O'Neill Capall Rasa, Magical Merlot, Shafi

5
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

54.90

Sunday Sinatra
3j. ch W (Twilight Son - Oppressive)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: Pompey Ventures 11

Andrew Mullen

22.12 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1441 3.402 151,0 Libby Swallow Free Your Spirit, Okiru, Telling Time
13.08 Salisbury 10 59.0 1207 5.400 301,0 S D Bowen Five Ways, Crown Of Light, Noble Vow
06.08 Kempton 11 60.3 1408 5.940 201,0 Jason Watson Looka, Ruler Of Time, Plan C
23.07 Salisbury 10 58.1 1207 5.400 67,0 S D Bowen Crown Of Light, Inca Heights, Bone Marra

6
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

54.90

Family Values
3j. b S (Time Test - Royal Family)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: J Sarkar, D Sarkar, O Sarkar 

Tom Kiely-Marshall

15.12 Wolverhampton 4 56.7 1739 3.140 26,0 George Wood Thanh Nam, Chilliconcarneigh, Molly Mac
26.11 Chelmsford City 9 57.2 1408 4.187 126,0 Taryn Langley Afraj, Variety Act, Something Coming
06.11 Chelmsford City 13 56.7 1609 15.702 301,0 William Carson Starlight Time, Devil's Brigade, Al's River
30.10 Chelmsford City 8 58.1 1408 4.187 29,0 Ray Dawson Applesandpears, Baandee, Perdy In Paris

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:57

1613 m
9.837 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Restricted Novice Stakes (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.400 2.535 1.268 634)

1
1613

Box: 3
ML: 1,44

60.30

Alba Gu Brath
3j. b H (Study Of Man - Alea Iacta)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Dr J Walker

Andrew Mullen

13.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1614 3.672 1,9 Jason Hart Noelan Star, Reem Rak
03.12 Kempton 2 59.0 1609 4.320 11,0 H Crouch Zennor Storm, Valkyrie Storm

2
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.30

Five Cay
3j. br W (Ardad - White Cay)

Trainer: Jack Morland
Besitzer: J Morland

Taryn Langley

26.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 1025 3.672 15,0 Charles Bishop Green Dame, She's Divine, Dolos Dream
08.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1409 3.402 4,5 N Callan Oracle Mission, Laughterintherain, All Worth
22.11 Newcastle 4 60.3 1207 3.672 7,5 Daniel Muscutt Cotai Lights, Von Trotter, See That Spark

3
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

60.30

Viking Glory
3j. b W (Cotai Glory - Earth Goddess)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Milestone Bloodstock Ltd

O McSweeney

29.12 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 5.211 4,0 Barry McHugh Extremely Zain, Starryfield, Space Moon
02.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1421 3.402 1,8 Barry McHugh Art Gallery, Okiru
10.10 York 4 60.3 1207 12.885 15,0 O J Orr Thaluna, Invincible Boy, Hallo Spaceboy

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

58.50

Red House
3j. ch W (Ulysses - Eleusis)

Trainer: A Duffield
Besitzer: T S Ingham

Cam Hardie

13.12 Newcastle 6 58.5 1614 3.672 81,0 T Eaves Noelan Star, Alba Gu Brath, Reem Rak
28.06 Musselburgh 4 59.4 1005 4.205 26,0 R Ffrench Viva Verglas, The Dukkerer, Go Jamesway
11.06 Lingfield 2 59.4 1005 2.727 11,0 M Dwyer Umneyati, Oakley Dancer
27.05 Redcar 5 54.9 1005 2.727 26,0 G Gibbons Sandsman's Girl, Classical Diva, Danfazi
03.04 Southwell 5 59.4 1005 1.941 26,0 Adrian Nicholls Royal Warrior, Far Gaze, Tyrsal

5
Box: 1
ML: 51,0

56.70

Freezing Havana
3j. b S (Havana Grey - Arctic Panda)

Trainer: Adrian Nicholls
Besitzer: A Nicholls

Duran Fentiman

29.12 Newcastle 10 58.1 1207 5.211 19,0 Rowan Scott Extremely Zain, Starryfield, Space Moon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:30

1613 m
11.804 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 At BetMGM Fillies' Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.804  (6.281 2.947 1.472 737 367)

1
1613

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

62.10

Mostar Dreams
5j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Hope So)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: J Fyffe, A Edmondson & L Mc

O McSweeney

26.11 Chelmsford City 3 62.1 1408 5.757 4,0 Cieren Fallon Stellenbosch, Gaiety Musical
08.11 Doncaster 19 63.5 1414 11.515 21,0 Lauren Young Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
19.09 Ayr 20 61.7 1207 18.039 6,0 P Mulrennan Winged Messenger, Woven, Eternal Sunshi
05.09 Haydock 3 61.2 1401 13.085 8,5 P Mulrennan Ata Rangi, Persuasion
21.08 York 8 59.4 1408 51.540 17,0 D Tudhope Royal Velvet, Maybe Not, Dance In The Stor

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,75

60.80

Enola Grey
6j. gr S (Havana Grey - Izola)

Trainer: G Tutty
Besitzer: Cragg Wood Racing

Kaiya Fraser

15.12 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1441 3.716 6,0 Kaiya Fraser Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
12.12 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 4.972 5,5 Warren Fentiman Bridget's View, Stateira, Donna Nook
04.11 Redcar 4 62.1 1408 3.664 13,0 Jake Dickson Magic Boy, Tactical Plan, King's School
10.10 York 21 60.3 1408 12.885 29,0 William Pyle Sky Advocate, Candonomore, Vixey
16.09 Redcar 9 62.6 1204 5.234 13,0 Warren Fentiman May Blossom, Novello Lad, Papa Cocktail

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

59.40

Great Mates
4j. b S (Massaat - Kune Kune)

Trainer: M Wigham
Besitzer: Anita Nicol

Paul Mulrennan

22.11 Wolverhampton 1 58.1 1739 3.942 2,0 Darragh Keenan Welljudged, Too Farhh Gone
06.10 Yarmouth 3 58.1 1612 4.320 12,0 Darragh Keenan Blue Nazare, Sprightly Dance
05.09 Kempton 6 58.1 1609 8.246 6,5 Rob Hornby Bella's Path, Celestias Comet, Helmsley
07.08 Nottingham 2 58.1 1678 3.780 9,5 Rob Hornby Bette Davis Eyes, Invisible
09.07 Yarmouth 3 58.1 1612 4.320 81,0 Charles Bishop La Scanderbeide, Majaz

4
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.50

Donna Nook
4j. b S (Bated Breath - Rostova)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: M J Macleod

Jason Watson

01.01 Newcastle 8 59.4 1614 5.653 15,0 Mark Winn Francesi, Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
12.12 Southwell 3 58.5 1621 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bridget's View, Stateira
17.11 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.972 13,0 Ryan Sexton Stateira, Selection
04.11 Lingfield 4 61.2 1610 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Bella Perla, Zariela, Lady Of Arabia
22.10 Newmarket 6 59.0 1609 10.308 19,0 James Doyle Naga, Silent City, Tuesdays Child

5
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

57.60

Soho Square
4j. b S (Showcasing - Cuban Treasure)

Trainer: E Bethell
Besitzer: Doreen M Swinburn

Shane-A. Gray

20.11 Newcastle 8 61.2 1421 3.716 4,5 K Stott Kindest Nation, Hilltop, Brazilian Rose
25.10 Wolverhampton 4 62.1 1441 3.716 5,5 P Cosgrave Bintjan, Noisy Music, Hilltop
07.10 Southwell 2 60.8 1421 3.978 6,0 Callum Rodriguez Fouette, Ocean Treaty
14.06 Sandown 8 58.5 1609 6.281 10,0 Daniel Muscutt Chiringita, Cradle Of Love, Eazy On The Ey
11.05 Newcastle 1 58.1 1421 16.740 9,0 Daniel Muscutt Hello Goodbye, Orange Sky

6
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.60

Electric Avenue
6j. b S (Outstrip - School Fees)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Making Headway Racing

Cam Hardie

15.12 Wolverhampton 5 59.9 1441 3.716 4,5 T Eaves Enola Grey, Bella Bisbee, Lady Wingalong
29.11 Wolverhampton 2 63.5 1441 3.716 5,5 T Eaves Chifa, Romanovich
24.11 Newcastle 1 62.1 1614 4.397 5,0 T Eaves Valkyrja, Second Fiddle
07.11 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 3.716 4,0 T Eaves Graduated, Emery Down
17.10 Newcastle 3 60.3 1614 3.245 3,5 D Egan Second Fiddle, Mercurius Power

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:00

1420 m
8.264 

Flach

Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM Classified Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1420

Box: 12
ML: 11,0

61.20

Bossy Parker
6j. br W (Kodiac - Cute)

Trainer: T & S Barclay
Besitzer: Tony Culhane Racing Club

Zak Wheatley

03.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1421 4.711 9,0 Zak Wheatley Moyowasi, Roaring Ralph, Imola
22.11 Newcastle 5 58.5 1614 3.926 41,0 Zak Wheatley Wyvern, Typeface, How's The Guvnor
20.10 Wolverhampton 10 58.5 1441 3.245 13,0 Matthew Slater Blue Jay Way, The Cola Kid, Diligent Henry
01.10 Catterick 8 59.9 1200 4.187 67,0 Zak Wheatley Blue Jay Way, Bandello, Crocus Time
10.03 Newcastle 4 60.3 1421 4.711 6,0 Callum Shepherd Fistral Beach, Keep Me Stable, Neptune Le

2
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

61.20

Eagles Whistle
6j. ch S (Free Eagle - Nannys Well)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Edward & Rose Ltd

Shane-A. Gray

20.09 Gowran Park 6 55.3 1609 4.959 9,0 Chris Hayes Syzygy, Pandion Power, Starting Monday
02.09 Gowran Park 6 56.2 1609 4.959 17,0 M W Hassett The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger, Rising Sky
03.07 Bellewstown 9 56.2 1601 4.959 6,5 Chris Hayes Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
19.06 Leopardstown 3 56.2 1811 5.950 8,0 J A Powell Noble Andy, Star Mind
01.06 Listowel 5 55.3 1408 4.959 11,0 Chris Hayes Liamo, Dinamine, Are You In Or Out

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.20

Elettaria
7j. b S (Mehmas - Rayon Rouge)

Trainer: J S Wainwright
Besitzer: John Wainwright Racing

Cam Hardie

29.12 Newcastle 3 56.7 1421 4.711 23,0 Cam Hardie Mapledurham, Instant Bond
17.10 Redcar 4 57.2 1408 3.140 41,0 A Mullen Rapido Girl, Reginald Charles, Outrun The 
30.09 Newcastle 7 61.2 1421 3.245 17,0 Cam Hardie Woodrafff, My Mate Beattie, Starshot
13.08 Beverley 4 59.9 1496 4.004 9,0 Harry Russell Dumfries, Desert Dream, Overlooked
26.07 Newcastle 1 61.2 1421 3.245 4,5 Harry Russell Superior Council, Brother Dave

4
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

61.20

Esque Elegance
4j. ch S (Far Above - Esque Amore)

Trainer: A Duffield
Besitzer: Ann Duffield

Lauren Young

27.11 Newcastle 8 56.7 1421 3.140 51,0 Lauren Young Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
31.10 Southwell 8 55.8 1621 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Tonal, Marry The Night, Tam Lin
23.06 Ballinrobe 6 59.0 1960 4.959 26,0 Keithen Kennedy Lady Plimsoll, I Do Believe, Sugar Club
11.06 Limerick 13 58.5 1408 4.959 41,0 R Coakley In The Minus, Jasmine Affanalis, Merchants 
02.06 Gowran Park U 57.6 1609 4.959 23,0 C D Fahy Deuteronomy, Carrickfinn, Higher Kingdom

5
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

61.20

Evoluir
5j. b W (Cable Bay - Bright New Day)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Anthony Bithell

Aiden Brookes

01.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.2 1441 3.140 26,0 Aiden Brookes Havana Club, Kodebreaker, The Cola Kid
06.11 Newcastle 8 57.2 1207 4.711 11,0 Joanna Mason Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
05.07 Carlisle 5 64.4 1566 4.187 17,0 Becky Smith Top Gun Tina, Mile By Mile, Shark Two One
23.06 Wolverhampton 6 59.9 1441 4.711 13,0 Aiden Brookes Bold Suitor, Ceira G, Red Walls
10.06 Catterick 4 58.5 1414 3.926 19,0 Aiden Brookes Miss Rainbow, Dumfries, Kalganov

6
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

61.20

Laurens Dream
4j. b S (Advertise - Festoso)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: L Westwood & Partner

Billy Garritty

01.01 Newcastle 6 60.3 1207 4.187 5,0 Billy Garritty Penny Mountain, Yaahobby, Korroor
16.12 Newcastle 6 60.8 1207 3.140 8,0 Joanna Mason Mount Ruapehu, Pit Boss, Superior Council
05.11 Musselburgh 6 57.2 1007 3.664 19,0 Lewis Chalkley Wen Moon, Little Mi Mi, Our Absent Friends
27.10 Redcar 7 58.1 1204 3.140 19,0 Mikkel Mortensen Giselles Izzy, I Need Your Love, One Of Our
07.10 Leicester 11 56.7 1207 3.664 26,0 Lewis Chalkley Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

61.20

Marcello Si
8j. b W (Marcel - Serenata Mia)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: H I S Calzini

Rhys Elliott

16.12 Newcastle 12 57.2 1614 4.711 15,0 Rhys Elliott Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
27.11 Newcastle 5 57.6 1421 3.140 51,0 Rhys Elliott Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
22.03 Newcastle 3 61.2 1421 4.711 8,0 P Mulrennan Copper Mountain, Urban Dandy
07.03 Newcastle 5 61.2 1421 3.847 9,0 Rhys Elliott Margot Robbie, Laura's Breeze, Bernie The 
04.02 Newcastle 5 58.5 1421 3.140 13,0 C Lee Concert Boy, Jems Bond, Elettaria

8
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

61.20

Our Nicola
4j. b S (Intrinsic - Sciacca)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Edward Peary And Partner

Kaiya Fraser

19.12 Newcastle 11 54.9 1421 3.140 34,0 A Mullen Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind, Sherlock
09.09 Catterick 8 54.9 1414 4.187 19,0 Joanna Mason Lima Sierra, Sanditon, Ey Up He's A Star
26.08 Musselburgh 3 52.6 1422 3.664 34,0 A Mullen Wadacre Maestro, Law Degree
09.08 Redcar 5 57.6 1608 3.140 17,0 William Pyle Marry The Night, Ribston Pippin, Tootsie
20.07 Redcar 10 55.3 1408 3.402 51,0 Elizabeth Gale Due Respect, Uncle Simon, Breizh Sea

9
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

61.20

Rory
8j. ch W (Orientor - Eternal Instinct)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

04.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1222 5.234 6,0 Lauren Young Call Glory, Court Of Session, Ramon Di Lori
29.12 Newcastle 6 54.9 1421 4.711 8,5 Lauren Young Mapledurham, Instant Bond, Elettaria
16.12 Newcastle 6 57.2 1207 3.140 13,0 Lauren Young Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
05.12 Newcastle 8 64.4 1421 2.980 15,0 Amy Milburn Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Spartan Fighter
18.11 Newcastle 4 57.2 1207 3.140 4,5 Lauren Young Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di

10
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

61.20

Sogannie
5j. b S (Sogann - China Cherub)

Trainer: R Carr
Besitzer: Angela Clark

James-P. Sullivan

29.12 Newcastle 7 54.9 1421 4.711 81,0 J P Sullivan Mapledurham, Instant Bond, Elettaria
19.12 Southwell 9 57.2 1621 4.711 81,0 Jonny Peate Latin, Timely Affair, Volendam
27.11 Newcastle 12 57.2 1421 3.140 51,0 William Pyle Aisling Oscar, No Nay Nevermind, Miss Rai
25.04 Doncaster 11 62.1 1414 5.832 401,0 J P Sullivan Remmooz, Sea Force, River King
10.04 Newcastle 12 61.2 1421 7.668 101,0 J P Sullivan Four Fifty, Double Parked, Georgecandoit

11
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

61.20

The Gay Blade
7j. b W (Mazameer - Big Mystery)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: Iain Jardine Racing Club

Andrew Mullen

16.12 Newcastle 12 59.9 1207 3.140 17,0 A Mullen Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
09.10 Newcastle 9 59.0 1207 3.245 9,5 A Mullen Bellagio Man, Evocative Spark, Superior Co
01.10 Musselburgh 9 59.0 1422 3.664 8,0 A Mullen Ahamoment, Filey Beach, Monhammer
22.09 Hamilton 3 59.9 1213 3.664 3,7 A Mullen Green Valentine, Back Before Dark
01.07 Musselburgh 6 59.9 1422 3.664 13,0 A Mullen Keep Me Stable, Without Delay, Purple Mart

12
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

61.20

Wee Nan
4j. b S (Sogann - Sheoak)

Trainer: A D Brown
Besitzer: Paul Stewart

Taryn Langley

16.12 Newcastle 13 59.0 1207 3.140 67,0 P Mulrennan Goldmoyne, Spartan Fighter, Instant Bond
25.09 Newcastle 10 60.3 1421 3.245 41,0 P Mulrennan Ring Of Gold, Coramento, Instant Bond
11.09 Newcastle 6 56.7 1421 5.508 151,0 Joanna Mason Monsieur Bondy, Correspondence, Bloodsw
29.08 Newcastle 4 56.7 1207 3.888 81,0 Barry McHugh Judicature, Shamacid, Natural Force
04.08 Carlisle 6 58.1 1172 3.780 26,0 P Mulrennan Vibrant Pearl, Secret Sonata, Portsoken

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:35

1005 m
8.264 

Flach

Midnite, Building The Future Of Betting Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.264  (4.397 2.063 1.031 516 257)

1
1005

Box: 6
ML: 5,5

63.00

Arlington
5j. ch W (Washington Dc - Nizhoni)

Trainer: B Smart
Besitzer: B Smart

Matthew Slater

04.01 Southwell 1 60.3 1000 5.234 5,5 Matthew Slater Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
09.12 Newcastle 11 59.0 1006 3.140 7,0 C J Orr Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
23.10 Southwell 3 58.5 1000 3.140 7,0 Oliver Carmichael Juno Star, Nelson Gay
03.10 Southwell 1 61.2 1000 3.245 5,0 Oliver Carmichael It's Showtime, Tilsworth Turf
19.09 Newcastle 10 59.9 1006 3.245 15,0 Harrison Shaw Let's Go Hugo, Newyorkstateofmind, Dandy 

2
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

61.20

What What What
4j. b W (Eqtidaar - Mrakeb)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: Tomlinson Racing 2023

Billy Garritty

04.01 Southwell 4 60.8 1222 5.234 9,5 Lewis Chalkley Magna, Secret Road, Forever Noah
09.12 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 4.711 13,0 Billy Garritty Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy, Superior Co
20.11 Newcastle 4 59.9 1006 3.140 7,0 Lewis Chalkley Invincible Annice, Desert Champion, Ziva's 
04.11 Redcar 10 60.8 1204 3.140 34,0 Billy Garritty Andalprofit, Rain Cap, Sibyl Charm
22.05 Haydock 10 58.1 1207 4.449 51,0 Lewis Chalkley Thurso, Kisskodi, Volendam

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

61.20

Little Mi Mi
5j. ch S (Dandy Man - Alasaayel)

Trainer: I Jardine
Besitzer: N Irving & I Jardine

Mohammed Tabti

01.01 Newcastle 1 56.7 1006 4.187 3,0 Mohammed Tabti Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 2 58.5 1006 3.140 4,0 A Mullen Digital, Chief Of State
27.11 Newcastle 2 56.2 1006 3.140 10,0 A Mullen Bibendum, Papa Don't Preach
05.11 Musselburgh 2 52.6 1007 3.664 13,0 A Mullen Wen Moon, Our Absent Friends
21.10 Newcastle 10 55.3 1207 3.140 7,5 Mohammed Tabti Spun To Gold, Superior Council, Yorkshire 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

60.80

Auntie Jo
4j. gr S (Havana Grey - Mary Stewart)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: D O'meara

Mark Winn

01.01 Newcastle 4 60.8 1207 4.187 21,0 Mark Winn Spartan Fighter, Eco Power Boy, Sovereign 
28.04 Ayr 5 60.8 1006 3.664 12,0 D Nolan Luna A Inbhir Nis, Another Bungle, Pastoral 
19.04 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1025 3.245 13,0 C Horgan Trust Sergei, Royal Accord
04.04 Southwell 7 61.2 1000 3.245 5,0 D Nolan Master Zack, Wee Mary, Monticristo Boy
13.03 Newcastle 5 59.0 1006 4.711 21,0 Ben Robinson The Vital Spark, Frankies Dream, Startling

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

60.30

Invincible Annice
4j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Mokhtarah)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: W J Laws

Amie Waugh

01.01 Newcastle 8 58.5 1006 4.187 29,0 Aiden Brookes Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
16.12 Newcastle 9 56.7 1006 3.140 34,0 Amie Waugh Our Absent Friends, Ganesha, Bibendum
09.12 Newcastle 8 59.4 1006 3.140 17,0 Amie Waugh Latin Five, Thank The Lord, Shatin Venture
26.11 Newcastle 8 59.9 1207 3.140 6,5 Amie Waugh Teardrops, Uncle Sam, Ardaddy
20.11 Newcastle 1 56.7 1006 3.140 3,2 Amie Waugh Desert Champion, Ziva's Star

6
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

60.30

Henery Hawk
7j. b W (Heeraat - Rosecomb)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: L A Perratt

Kaiya Fraser

01.01 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 4.187 6,5 Shay Farmer Little Mi Mi, Digital, La Rochette
19.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1006 3.140 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Digital, Little Mi Mi, Chief Of State
27.11 Newcastle 4 59.4 1006 3.140 11,0 Ryan Kavanagh Bibendum, Little Mi Mi, Papa Don't Preach
27.10 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 3.140 17,0 Harry Burns Thunderstorm Katie, Bibendum
11.10 Wolverhampton 3 60.3 1025 3.245 4,5 Tommie Jakes Basholo, Banana

7
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

60.30

Okami
6j. b W (Showcasing - Brexitmeansbrexit)

Trainer: P T Midgley
Besitzer: Calcaria Racing & Partner

O McSweeney

04.01 Southwell 4 59.9 1000 5.234 9,0 Barry McHugh Arlington, Stash The Cash, Bishop's Glory
19.12 Newcastle 1 57.2 1006 3.140 17,0 Barry McHugh Desert Master, Shatin Venture
05.12 Newcastle 10 55.3 1207 3.140 51,0 Barry McHugh Teardrops, Angel Of England, Superior Cou
30.08 Lingfield 14 61.2 1409 3.245 15,0 T P Queally Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
31.07 Epsom 7 56.7 1210 4.449 15,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Twirler, Nordic Games, Simply Blue

8
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Bishop's Glory
6j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Bishop's Lake)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Hill Top Equestrian Centre Lt

Paul Mulrennan

04.01 Southwell 3 57.6 1000 5.234 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Arlington, Stash The Cash
09.12 Newcastle 10 58.1 1207 4.711 13,0 Andrea Pinna Platino Bianco, Athollblair Boy, Superior Co
18.11 Newcastle 6 58.5 1207 3.140 9,5 Andrea Pinna Green Valentine, A Lady Forever, Ramon Di
06.11 Newcastle 1 57.2 1207 4.711 23,0 Andrea Pinna Haworth Star, Masterclass
16.10 Chelmsford City 4 57.2 1408 3.664 29,0 Andrea Pinna Edergole's Gift, Soar Above, My Mate Beatti

9
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.60

Desert Master
5j. b W (Blue Point - Al Fareej)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: John And Tony Jarvis And Pa

Cam Hardie

02.01 Wolverhampton 5 61.2 1025 3.140 5,0 Cam Hardie Midnight Call, Dubai Magic, Lion Ring
19.12 Newcastle 2 57.2 1006 3.140 7,5 Cam Hardie Okami, Shatin Venture
27.11 Newcastle 9 54.9 1006 3.140 17,0 Alex Jary Bibendum, Little Mi Mi, Papa Don't Preach
21.10 Newcastle 10 58.1 1006 3.140 9,5 Cam Hardie Pockley, A Lady Forever, Shatin Venture
14.10 Newcastle 6 58.1 1207 3.245 6,0 Cam Hardie The Real McKay, Yellow Lemons, She'sash

10
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

57.20

Tommytwohoots
8j. b W (Bated Breath - Lady Lube Rye)

Trainer: S A Harris
Besitzer: J Morris

Alistair Rawlinson

06.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Alistair Rawlinson Secret Road, Sisters In The Sky
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 57.2 1225 3.140 26,0 Thomas Greatrex Lady Bouquet, Mythical Isle, Forever Noah
06.11 Newcastle 6 57.2 1207 4.711 9,5 Shay Farmer Bishop's Glory, Haworth Star, Masterclass
30.10 Bath 8 57.6 1152 3.454 8,0 Harry Burns Up The Anti, Roman Spring, Kakarotto
08.10 Nottingham 4 57.2 1223 3.402 7,0 Shay Farmer Hurstwood, Wrath Of Hector, Professor Tick

Ergebnis: Quoten:


